



2014 Ohio Governors Cup

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1: Mens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 07:45 AM							
1st	4	Canisius A (P. Bohem)	07:23.38				20.0
2nd	3	Three Rivers (O. Paul)	07:32.45	2.0%	00:09.07	00:00:09.07	12.0
3rd	2	Canisius B (A. Gulati)	07:36.44	2.9%	00:03.99	00:00:13.06	
4th	6	Canisius C (C. Schultz)	08:09.53	10.4%	00:33.09	00:00:46.15	
Race 2: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 07:55 AM							
1st	6	Three Rivers (S. Winbush)	07:26.67				30.0
2nd	4	Cleveland Youth (Z. Gratzl)	07:47.72	4.7%	00:21.05	00:00:21.05	24.0
3rd	2	Mercy HS (A. Seymour)	07:55.51	6.5%	00:07.79	00:00:28.84	12.0
4th	3	Arch City (K. Coggburn)	08:03.22	8.2%	00:07.71	00:00:36.55	3.0
5th	5	Dublin Crew (N. Scherner)	08:06.31	8.9%	00:03.09	00:00:39.64	1.5
Race 3a: Womens 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:05 AM							
1st	4	Arch City (E. Birnbrich)	07:19.51				
2nd	6	Dayton (G. Albino)	07:23.56	0.9%	00:04.05	00:00:04.05	
3rd	2	Westerville (M. Murdock)	07:41.89	5.1%	00:18.33	00:00:22.38	
4th	3	West Side (E. Vicaretti)	07:46.18	6.1%	00:04.29	00:00:26.67	
5th	5	Mercy HS (K. Stoev)	07:52.77	7.6%	00:06.59	00:00:33.26	
Race 3b: Womens 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:15 AM							
1st	4	Three Rivers (J. Fabian)	07:15.77				
2nd	2	Cleveland Youth (B. Petro)	07:24.87	2.1%	00:09.10	00:00:09.10	
3rd	3	Dublin Crew (R. Serafy)	07:28.01	2.8%	00:03.14	00:00:12.24	
4th	5	Steel City (S. Gulati)	07:51.56	8.2%	00:23.55	00:00:35.79	
5th	6	Buffalo Seminary (M. Conboy)	08:17.42	14.1%	00:25.86	00:01:01.65	
Race 4a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:25 AM							
1st	6	Cleveland Youth (D. Fischback)	07:14.63				
2nd	4	Canisius A (M. Cobler-Lichter)	07:22.04	1.7%	00:07.41	00:00:07.41	
3rd	5	Grand Rapids (P. Babkowski)	07:45.83	7.2%	00:23.79	00:00:31.20	
4th	2	Dublin Crew (B. Bingham)	07:55.23	9.3%	00:09.40	00:00:40.60	
5th	3	Westerville B (B. Coffey)	08:02.58	11.0%	00:07.35	00:00:47.95	
Race 4b: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:35 AM							
1st	6	Arch City A (B. Kelly)	07:22.92				
2nd	5	Westerville A (E. Kret)	07:32.33	2.1%	00:09.41	00:00:09.41	
3rd	4	Canisius B (C. Helfer)	07:42.55	4.4%	00:10.22	00:00:19.63	
4th	2	Three Rivers (G. Miller)	07:59.70	8.3%	00:17.15	00:00:36.78	
5th	3	Arch City A (H. Ferris)	08:40.23	17.5%	00:40.53	00:01:17.31	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 5a: Mens 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:45 AM							
1st	2	Westerville A (D. Wexner)	07:17.85				
2nd	6	Westerville B (G. Chudik)	07:26.11	1.9%	00:08.26	00:00:08.26	
3rd	3	Arch City (K. Scarfpin)	07:45.11	6.2%	00:19.00	00:00:27.26	
4th	4	Cleveland Youth (D. Smith)	08:07.05	11.2%	00:21.94	00:00:49.20	
5th	5	Central Catholic/St. Francis [Composite] A (E. Peters)	08:20.60	14.3%	00:13.55	00:01:02.75	
Race 5b: Mens 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:55 AM							
1st	5	Three Rivers (B. Walter)	07:17.15				
2nd	2	Canisius (B. Hamp)	07:22.48	1.2%	00:05.33	00:00:05.33	
3rd	6	Dublin Crew (J. McGwire)	07:25.96	2.0%	00:03.48	00:00:08.81	
4th	1	Grand Rapids (E. Jannenga)	07:46.07	6.6%	00:20.11	00:00:28.92	
5th	4	Hilliard (D. Bogan)	08:25.48	15.6%	00:39.41	00:01:08.33	
6th	3	Central Catholic/St. Francis [Composite] B (B. Geordt)	08:46.93	20.5%	00:21.45	00:01:29.78	
Race 6a: Womens Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 09:05 AM							
1st	6	Three Rivers A (H. Butler)	08:14.75				
2nd	2	Cleveland Youth (S. Urmetz)	08:35.62	4.2%	00:20.87	00:00:20.87	
3rd	4	Dayton A (M. Wagner)	08:51.47	7.4%	00:15.85	00:00:36.72	
4th	3	Steel City A (H. Thompson)	09:24.84	14.2%	00:33.37	00:01:10.09	
5th	5	Steel City B (Z. Papernick)	10:49.05	31.2%	01:24.21	00:02:34.30	
Race 6b: Womens Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 09:15 AM							
1st	5	North Allegheny B (A. Ramesh)	08:44.80				
2nd	2	North Allegheny A (E. Chadwick)	08:55.03	1.9%	00:10.23	00:00:10.23	
3rd	4	Three Rivers C (M. Wirtz)	09:24.50	7.6%	00:29.47	00:00:39.70	
4th	3	Hilliard (S. Preston)	09:39.26	10.4%	00:14.76	00:00:54.46	
5th	6	Buffalo Seminary (T. Clark)	09:48.35	12.1%	00:09.09	00:01:03.55	
Race 6c: Womens Novice 4+ Flight 3 @ 09:25 AM							
1st	2	Westerville A (R. Odabas)	07:59.21				
2nd	4	Three Rivers B (T. Kimmy)	08:25.23	5.4%	00:26.02	00:00:26.02	
3rd	5	Mercy HS B (E. Collins)	08:52.22	11.1%	00:26.99	00:00:53.01	
4th	6	Dayton B (L. Springman)	09:16.08	16.0%	00:23.86	00:01:16.87	
5th	3	Central Catholic (M. Hunter)	09:30.16	19.0%	00:14.08	00:01:30.95	
Race 6d: Womens Novice 4+ Flight 4 @ 09:35 AM							
1st	2	Dublin Crew (S. Smiley)	08:52.10				
2nd	3	Westerville B (T. Griffith)	09:16.03	4.5%	00:23.93	00:00:23.93	
3rd	5	Mercy HS A (M. Schaeffer)	09:24.37	6.1%	00:08.34	00:00:32.27	
4th	6	Three Rivers D (G. Halloran)	10:55.49	23.2%	01:31.12	00:02:03.39	
	4	Three Rivers D (C. Harris)	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 7a: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:45 AM							
1st	3	North Allegheny (J. Hydock)	06:59.74				
2nd	4	Dublin Crew (C. Warnecke)	07:03.82	1.0%	00:04.08	00:00:04.08	
3rd	6	Canisius B (S. Boyd)	07:22.44	5.4%	00:18.62	00:00:22.70	
4th	5	Three Rivers (C. Volle)	07:27.13	6.5%	00:04.69	00:00:27.39	
5th	2	Westerville B (H. Kallner)	07:28.35	6.8%	00:01.22	00:00:28.61	
Race 7b: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:55 AM							
1st	1	Westerville A (R. Ferencz)	07:09.72				
2nd	6	St. Josephs (P. Klopp)	07:14.97	1.2%	00:05.25	00:00:05.25	
3rd	5	Canisius A (M. Bass)	07:21.90	2.8%	00:06.93	00:00:12.18	
4th	3	Steel City (M. Kraning)	07:56.35	10.9%	00:34.45	00:00:46.63	
5th	4	Central Catholic/St. Francis [Composite] (C. Tipping)	08:09.49	13.9%	00:13.14	00:00:59.77	
6th	2	Cleveland Youth (S. Roberson)	08:13.92	14.9%	00:04.43	00:01:04.20	
Race 9a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:05 AM							
1st	2	Dublin Crew A (T. O'Tighearnaigh)	08:21.80				
2nd	4	Cleveland Youth (J. Conroy)	08:29.85	1.6%	00:08.05	00:00:08.05	
3rd	1	Three Rivers A (S. Winbush)	08:37.02	3.0%	00:07.17	00:00:15.22	
4th	6	Three Rivers A (S. Sandidge)	08:44.55	4.5%	00:07.53	00:00:22.75	
5th	5	Westerville A (M. Murdock)	08:53.57	6.3%	00:09.02	00:00:31.77	
	3	Arch City (M. Haller)	Scratch				
Race 9b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:15 AM							
1st	2	Dayton B (A. Clark)	08:10.60				
2nd	5	Mercy HS (E. Mittelstaedt)	08:16.39	1.2%	00:05.79	00:00:05.79	
3rd	6	Dayton A (S. Gilbert)	08:24.02	2.7%	00:07.63	00:00:13.42	
4th	3	Westerville B (C. Jones)	08:35.11	5.0%	00:11.09	00:00:24.51	
5th	1	Dublin Crew B (J. Corson)	08:50.66	8.2%	00:15.55	00:00:40.06	
6th	4	Three Rivers B (M. Hill)	08:51.07	8.2%	00:00.41	00:00:40.47	
Race 10a: Womens 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:25 AM							
1st	5	West Side (A. Johnson)	07:00.65				
2nd	6	Three Rivers (A. Saba)	07:15.26	3.5%	00:14.61	00:00:14.61	
3rd	2	Dublin Crew (R. Serafy)	07:19.08	4.4%	00:03.82	00:00:18.43	
4th	1	Hilliard (L. McDaniels)	07:44.08	10.3%	00:25.00	00:00:43.43	
5th	3	Mercy HS (K. Stoev)	08:13.16	17.2%	00:29.08	00:01:12.51	
6th	4	North Allegheny (K. Doerzbacher)	08:28.61	20.9%	00:15.45	00:01:27.96	
Race 10b: Womens 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:35 AM							
1st	4	Dayton (G. Albino)	07:58.11				
2nd	3	Cleveland Youth (B. Petro)	08:01.04	0.6%	00:02.93	00:00:02.93	
3rd	6	Westerville (M. Swartz)	08:09.97	2.5%	00:08.93	00:00:11.86	
4th	5	Arch City (E. Birnbrich)	08:24.42	5.5%	00:14.45	00:00:26.31	
5th	2	Buffalo Seminary (M. Conboy)	08:35.83	7.9%	00:11.41	00:00:37.72	
6th	1	Grand Rapids (S. Shea)	09:00.07	13.0%	00:24.24	00:01:01.96	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 15a: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:45 AM							
1st	1	Dayton (A. O'Loughlin)	08:16.89				
2nd	3	Steel City (J. Johnson)	08:26.39	1.9%	00:09.50	00:00:09.50	
3rd	5	Arch City B (K. Coggburn)	08:44.31	5.5%	00:17.92	00:00:27.42	
4th	6	Mercy HS B (A. Wentworth)	08:55.19	7.7%	00:10.88	00:00:38.30	
5th	2	Cleveland Youth (L. Dierker)	09:05.55	9.8%	00:10.36	00:00:48.66	
6th	4	Dublin Crew B (L. Way)	09:43.00	17.3%	00:37.45	00:01:26.11	
Race 15b: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:55 AM							
1st	5	Arch City A (J. Quick)	08:14.13				
2nd	2	Dublin Crew A (R. Bushman)	08:18.85	1.0%	00:04.72	00:00:04.72	
3rd	4	Three Rivers (H. Fox)	08:19.17	1.0%	00:00.32	00:00:05.04	
4th	1	West Side (E. Vicaretti)	08:19.53	1.1%	00:00.36	00:00:05.40	
5th	3	Mercy HS A (A. Seymour)	08:35.21	4.3%	00:15.68	00:00:21.08	
6th	6	Westerville (C. Jones)	08:46.39	6.5%	00:11.18	00:00:32.26	
Race 17a: Mens 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:05 AM							
1st	6	Canisius A (M. Paterson)	06:39.25				
2nd	2	Arch City (B. Kelly)	06:50.62	2.8%	00:11.37	00:00:11.37	
3rd	5	Dublin Crew (J. McGwire)	07:05.45	6.6%	00:14.83	00:00:26.20	
4th	3	Three Rivers (O. Paul)	07:12.41	8.3%	00:06.96	00:00:33.16	
5th	4	Central Catholic/St. Francis [Composite] (E. Peters)	07:57.66	19.6%	00:45.25	00:01:18.41	
Race 17b: Mens 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:15 AM							
1st	2	Westerville (D. Wexner)	06:28.35				
2nd	4	Canisius B (P. Bohlen)	06:37.62	2.4%	00:09.27	00:00:09.27	
3rd	5	St. Josephs (S. Bunce)	06:45.00	4.3%	00:07.38	00:00:16.65	
4th	3	Grand Rapids (E. Jannenga)	07:04.16	9.2%	00:19.16	00:00:35.81	
5th	6	Cleveland Youth (D. Fischback)	07:19.65	13.2%	00:15.49	00:00:51.30	
Race 8a: Mens 2x Flight 1 @ 12:05 PM							
1st	2	Steel City A (W. Fox)	07:29.45				
2nd	6	North Allegheny C (J. Kim)	07:52.93	5.2%	00:23.48	00:00:23.48	
3rd	3	Dayton C (N. Peyton)	07:57.55	6.3%	00:04.62	00:00:28.10	
4th	4	North Allegheny B (K. Fink)	07:59.59	6.7%	00:02.04	00:00:30.14	
5th	1	North Allegheny D (J. Brandt)	08:38.32	15.3%	00:38.73	00:01:08.87	
6th	5	Grand Rapids (C. Shea)	08:45.37	16.9%	00:07.05	00:01:15.92	
Race 8b: Mens 2x Flight 2 @ 12:15 PM							
1st	6	Dayton A (G. Sebald)	07:22.30				
2nd	1	Steel City B (W. Fox)	07:41.05	4.2%	00:18.75	00:00:18.75	
3rd	5	North Allegheny A (Z. Springer)	07:49.31	6.1%	00:08.26	00:00:27.01	
4th	4	Dayton B (A. Hensley)	07:56.65	7.8%	00:07.34	00:00:34.35	
5th	3	Three Rivers (G. Lewis)	08:04.05	9.4%	00:07.40	00:00:41.75	
6th	2	North Allegheny E (R. Lin)	10:01.19	35.9%	01:57.14	00:02:38.89	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 3: Womens 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 12:25 PM							
1st	4	Three Rivers (J. Fabian)	07:11.50				30.0
2nd	2	Cleveland Youth (B. Petro)	07:19.50	1.9%	00:08.00	00:00:08.00	24.0
3rd	3	Arch City (E. Birnbrich)	07:23.02	2.7%	00:03.52	00:00:11.52	12.0
4th	6	Dublin Crew (R. Serafy)	07:25.54	3.3%	00:02.52	00:00:14.04	6.0
5th	5	Dayton (G. Albino)	07:37.67	6.1%	00:12.13	00:00:26.17	3.0
6th	1	Westerville (M. Murdock)	08:05.59	12.5%	00:27.92	00:00:54.09	1.5
Race 12a: Womens 2x Flight 1 @ 12:35 PM							
1st	4	Steel City A (S. Scheid)	08:14.17				
2nd	3	Steel City D (E. Woodwell)	09:00.31	9.3%	00:46.14	00:00:46.14	
3rd	2	Mercy HS (O. Zucaro)	09:11.70	11.6%	00:11.39	00:00:57.53	
Race 12b: Womens 2x Flight 2 @ 12:45 PM							
1st	5	Steel City B (S. Bowman)	08:12.97				
2nd	3	North Allegheny (K. Whelan)	08:24.16	2.3%	00:11.19	00:00:11.19	
3rd	4	Grand Rapids (J. Holohan)	10:50.68	32.0%	02:26.52	00:02:37.71	
	2	Steel City C (J. Johnson)	Scratch				
Race 4: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 12:55 PM							
1st	5	Canisius A (M. Cobler-Lichter)	06:59.69				20.0
2nd	4	Arch City A (B. Kelly)	07:01.02	0.3%	00:01.33	00:00:01.33	16.0
3rd	3	Cleveland Youth (D. Fischback)	07:04.32	1.1%	00:03.30	00:00:04.63	8.0
4th	2	Westerville A (E. Kret)	07:06.50	1.6%	00:02.18	00:00:06.81	4.0
5th	6	Canisius B (C. Helfer)	07:27.99	6.7%	00:21.49	00:00:28.30	
6th	1	Grand Rapids (P. Babkowski)	07:38.95	9.4%	00:10.96	00:00:39.26	1.0
Race 5: Mens 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 01:05 PM							
1st	3	Westerville A (D. Wexner)	06:48.32				20.0
2nd	4	Three Rivers (B. Walter)	06:53.15	1.2%	00:04.83	00:00:04.83	16.0
3rd	5	Westerville B (G. Chudik)	06:57.93	2.4%	00:04.78	00:00:09.61	
4th	6	Dublin Crew (J. McGwire)	07:23.66	8.7%	00:25.73	00:00:35.34	4.0
5th	2	Canisius (B. Hamp)	07:31.91	10.7%	00:08.25	00:00:43.59	2.0
6th	1	Arch City (K. Scarfpin)	08:06.55	19.2%	00:34.64	00:01:18.23	1.0
Race 13a: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 01:15 PM							
1st	3	Three Rivers B (A. Munsie)	08:20.52				
2nd	5	Westerville B (C. Godinez)	08:30.34	2.0%	00:09.82	00:00:09.82	
3rd	2	Hilliard (S. Preston)	08:48.85	5.7%	00:18.51	00:00:28.33	
4th	6	Steel City (H. Thompson)	09:56.04	19.1%	01:07.19	00:01:35.52	
	4	Cleveland Youth C (B. Leneghan)	Scratch				
Race 13b: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 01:25 PM							
1st	5	North Allegheny (K. Kinzler)	08:07.68				
2nd	6	Cleveland Youth B (C. Coyne)	08:21.60	2.9%	00:13.92	00:00:13.92	
3rd	2	Central Catholic (a. bell)	08:42.57	7.2%	00:20.97	00:00:34.89	
4th	3	Mercy HS (E. Piccirilli)	08:46.22	7.9%	00:03.65	00:00:38.54	
5th	4	Buffalo Seminary (T. Clark)	09:09.99	12.8%	00:23.77	00:01:02.31	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 13c: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 01:35 PM							
1st	5	Westerville A (R. Odabas)	07:50.75				
2nd	3	Three Rivers A (H. Butler)	07:56.52	1.2%	00:05.77	00:00:05.77	
3rd	4	Cleveland Youth A (C. Perez-Stable)	08:00.51	2.1%	00:03.99	00:00:09.76	
4th	2	Dayton (S. Williams)	08:43.54	11.2%	00:43.03	00:00:52.79	
Race 14a: Mens Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:45 PM							
1st	2	Westerville B (N. Samson)	07:51.05				
2nd	6	Dublin Crew B (C. Warnecke)	07:58.63	1.6%	00:07.58	00:00:07.58	
3rd	5	North Allegheny (N. Krivacs)	08:13.61	4.8%	00:14.98	00:00:22.56	
4th	4	Central Catholic B (Z. Kott)	08:20.68	6.3%	00:07.07	00:00:29.63	
5th	3	Three Rivers B (R. Jackson)	08:28.21	7.9%	00:07.53	00:00:37.16	
6th	1	Hilliard (N. Rupert)	10:21.72	32.0%	01:53.51	00:02:30.67	
Race 14b: Mens Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:55 PM							
1st	4	Dublin Crew A (R. Williamson)	07:23.03				
2nd	5	Three Rivers A (C. Volle)	07:28.36	1.2%	00:05.33	00:00:05.33	
3rd	2	Westerville A (R. Ferencz)	07:32.23	2.1%	00:03.87	00:00:09.20	
4th	6	Cleveland Youth (S. Roberson)	07:53.86	7.0%	00:21.63	00:00:30.83	
5th	3	Central Catholic/St. Francis [Composite] A (C. Tipping)	08:55.26	20.8%	01:01.40	00:01:32.23	
6th	1	Dublin Crew C (M. Patel)	09:05.70	23.2%	00:10.44	00:01:42.67	
Race 18a: Mens 4x Flight 1 @ 02:05 PM							
1st	3	Steel City A (W. Fox)	06:39.30				
2nd	2	Three Rivers (B. Walter)	06:47.62	2.1%	00:08.32	00:00:08.32	
3rd	4	North Allegheny B (J. Kim)	06:48.49	2.3%	00:00.87	00:00:09.19	
4th	6	Dayton A (J. Dannemiller)	06:49.76	2.6%	00:01.27	00:00:10.46	
5th	5	Steel City B (B. Akers)	07:29.96	12.7%	00:40.20	00:00:50.66	
Race 18b: Mens 4x Flight 2 @ 02:15 PM							
1st	2	North Allegheny A (J. Brandt)	07:15.78				
2nd	3	Dayton B (C. Hill)	07:38.90	5.3%	00:23.12	00:00:23.12	
3rd	5	North Allegheny C (J. Hydock)	07:52.28	8.4%	00:13.38	00:00:36.50	
4th	4	Steel City C (P. Dozzi)	08:49.42	21.5%	00:57.14	00:01:33.64	
Race 9: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:25 PM							
1st	3	Dublin Crew A (T. O'Tighearnaigh)	07:58.19				20.0
2nd	2	Mercy HS (E. Mittelstaedt)	08:00.40	0.5%	00:02.21	00:00:02.21	16.0
3rd	4	Dayton B (A. Clark)	08:02.69	0.9%	00:02.29	00:00:04.50	8.0
4th	1	Three Rivers A (S. Winbush)	08:11.48	2.8%	00:08.79	00:00:13.29	4.0
5th	6	Dayton A (S. Gilbert)	08:15.15	3.5%	00:03.67	00:00:16.96	
6th	5	Cleveland Youth (J. Conroy)	08:20.10	4.6%	00:04.95	00:00:21.91	1.0

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 10: Womens 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:35 PM							
1st	3	West Side (A. Johnson)	07:41.83				20.0
2nd	5	Three Rivers (A. Saba)	07:46.95	1.1%	00:05.12	00:00:05.12	16.0
3rd	4	Dayton (G. Albino)	07:52.09	2.2%	00:05.14	00:00:10.26	8.0
4th	6	Westerville (M. Swartz)	07:56.65	3.2%	00:04.56	00:00:14.82	4.0
5th	2	Cleveland Youth (B. Petro)	07:59.33	3.8%	00:02.68	00:00:17.50	2.0
6th	1	Dublin Crew (R. Serafy)	08:06.78	5.4%	00:07.45	00:00:24.95	1.0
Race 15: Womens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:45 PM							
1st	2	Dublin Crew A (R. Bushman)	07:45.00				20.0
2nd	6	Three Rivers (H. Fox)	07:58.08	2.8%	00:13.08	00:00:13.08	16.0
3rd	3	Dayton (A. O'Loughlin)	08:00.66	3.4%	00:02.58	00:00:15.66	8.0
4th	4	Arch City A (J. Quick)	08:07.61	4.9%	00:06.95	00:00:22.61	4.0
5th	5	Steel City (J. Johnson)	08:25.38	8.7%	00:17.77	00:00:40.38	2.0
6th	1	Arch City B (K. Coggburn)	08:33.76	10.5%	00:08.38	00:00:48.76	
Race 16: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:55 PM							
1st	2	Canisius A (M. Saltarelli)	06:27.59				30.0
2nd	6	Canisius B (D. Darby)	06:39.14	3.0%	00:11.55	00:00:11.55	
3rd	5	Westerville (E. Kret)	06:39.56	3.1%	00:00.42	00:00:11.97	12.0
4th	3	St. Josephs (M. Cambria)	07:01.39	8.7%	00:21.83	00:00:33.80	3.0
5th	4	Canisius C (M. Hahn)	07:15.95	12.5%	00:14.56	00:00:48.36	
Race 17: Mens 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:05 PM							
1st	4	Westerville (D. Wexner)	06:01.83				30.0
2nd	3	Canisius A (M. Paterson)	06:07.60	1.6%	00:05.77	00:00:05.77	24.0
3rd	2	Canisius B (P. Bohlen)	06:15.64	3.8%	00:08.04	00:00:13.81	
4th	6	St. Josephs (S. Bunce)	06:33.35	8.7%	00:17.71	00:00:31.52	6.0
5th	1	Dublin Crew (J. McGwire)	06:40.23	10.6%	00:06.88	00:00:38.40	3.0
6th	5	Arch City (B. Kelly)	06:57.52	15.4%	00:17.29	00:00:55.69	1.5